RETENTION RATES
Full-time Retention Rate
Part-time Retention Rate

FT-FT degree seeking undergraduates as percent of all undergraduates

GRADUATION RATES

Graduation Rates 150%
Associate Revised Cohort 150%
Associate Adjusted Cohort 150%
Associate Completers 150%
Associate Graduation Rate 150%
Bachelor Revised Cohort 150%
Bachelor Adjusted Cohort 150%
Bachelor Completers 150%
Bachelor Graduation Rate 150%
Total Cohort Graduation Rate 150%
Still Enrolled Count 150%
Transfer Rate Total Cohort 150%

Graduation Rates 200%
Revised Cohort 200%
Adjusted Cohort 200%
Completers 200% Count
Graduation Rate 200%

STUDENT OUTCOMES
Loan Default Rate

GRADUATION RATE BY GENDER
Men
Women

GRADUATION RATE BY RACE/ETHNICITY

90.88%
100.00%
100.00%

666

666

666
100.00%
173

173

173
100.00%
100.00%
0

0.00%

839
839
839
100.00%

0.00%

60.90%
39.10%



Non-resident alien

Hispanic-Latino

American Indian / Alaska Native

Asian

Black / African-American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race/Ethnicity unknown

FALL ENROLLMENT HEADCOUNTS

Total

Full-Time

Part-Time

FTE

Programs Offered

12-month Enrollment Unduplicated Headcount

12-month Enroliment Unduplicated Undergraduate Headcount
12-month Enrollment Unduplicated Graduate Headcount
12-month Enrollment FTE

DISTANCE EDUCATION HEADCOUNTS
Programs Offered vis Distance Ed
Total Headcount Distance Ed
Exclusively Distance Ed

Percent Exclusively Distance Ed
Some Distance Ed

Percent Some Distance Ed

No Distance Ed

Percent No Distance Ed

RETENTION RATES

0.00%
17.97%
1.57%
6.35%
8.08%
0.25%
41.55%
7.00%
17.23%

2021

3515

3422

93

36

51

3515

1791

1724

3515

3

330

330

9.39%

0

0%

3185

90.61%

2022

3449
3022
438
163
48
3449
1762
1687
3449

3

438
438
12.70%
0

0%
3011
87.30%

2023

7596
7051
545
208
48
7596
5770
1826
7596

545
545
7.17%

0%
7051
92.83%



Full-time Retention Rate
Part-time Retention Rate
FT-FT Deg Seeking % of all UG Current

FALL UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS
Under 18

18-24

25-64

65+

Age Unknown

Men

Women

Unknown Gender

Hispanic-Latino

American Indian / Alaskan Native
Asian

Black / African-American

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Ethnicity Not Reported

Percent Minority

Percent Non-traditional

Percent Part-Time

FALL GRADUATE ENROLLMENT STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS
Under 18

18-24

25-64

65+

Age Unknown

91.26%
100.00%
100%

2021
0.00%
45.90%
54.10%
0.00%
0.00%
51.98%
40.48%
7.54%
28.87%
0.28%
5.14%
11.22%
0.67%
23.62%
4.52%
25.68%
50.70%
54.10%
0.00%

2021
0.00%
3.02%

96.98%
0.00%
0.00%

89.65%
100.00%
100%

2022
0.00%
38.42%
61.58%
0.00%
0.00%
48.33%
38.07%
13.60%
25.65%
0.45%
6.30%
12.03%
0.96%
33.94%
4.60%
16.06%
50.00%
61.58%
0.00%

2022
0.00%
5.22%

94.72%
0.06%
0.00%

90.89%
100.00%
100%

2023
0.00%
60.38%
39.25%
0.00%
0.36%
44.00%
28.15%
27.85%
20.68%
0.71%
7.42%
13.54%
0.90%
39.64%
5.20%
11.92%
48.44%
39.25%
0.00%

2023
0.00%
12.21%
87.57%
0.05%
0.17%



Men

Women

Unknown Gender
Hispanic-Latino

American Indian / Alaskan Native
Asian

Black / African-American

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Ethnicity Not Reported

Percent Minority

Percent Non-traditional

Percent Part-Time

Degrees Awarded
ASHS

BSHS

DNP

DP

MD

MHAP
MHPE
MPH

MS

MSN
MSOB
MSPH
MT/MTMH
PHD

Degree Type
Associates
Bachelors
Nursing Doctorate
Ph.D

MD

Masters
Masters
Masters
Masters
Masters
Masters
Masters
Masters
Ph.D

51.97%
47.80%
0.23%
7.89%
2.73%
8.64%
5.57%
0.64%
40.02%
21.06%
13.46%
46.52%
96.98%
5.39%

2021
97
84
59

0
172
10
4
21

77

23

49.79%
48.90%
1.31%
9.48%
3.26%
7.23%
5.16%
0.59%
43.39%
16.30%
14.58%
42.02%
94.78%
25.96%

2022
370
116

66
1
162
12
10
19
7

75

21

49.18%
46.99%
3.83%
7.61%
1.92%
9.53%
6.79%
0.33%
50.16%
11.66%
11.99%
37.84%
87.62%
29.85%

2023
666
173

66

161
10
11
15
10

71

24



Undergaduate Graduation Demographics
Men

Women

Unknown Gender

Hispanic-Latino

American Indian / Alaska Native

Asian

Black / African-American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race/Ethnicity unknown

Under 18

18-24

25-64

65+

Age Unknown

Graduate Graduation Demographics
Men

Women

Unknown Gender

Hispanic-Latino

American Indian / Alaska Native
Asian

Black / African-American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race/Ethnicity unknown

Under 18

2021
49.17%
35.36%
15.47%
18.78%

0.55%
3.31%
12.71%
0.00%
20.44%
3.87%
40.33%
0.00%
21.55%
78.45%
0.00%
0.00%

2021
57.45%
42.55%

0.00%
8.24%
0.53%
8.78%
4.52%
0.80%
27.66%
46.81%
2.66%
0.00%

2022
44.44%
32.30%
23.25%
28.19%
0.00%
5.97%
11.11%
0.62%
30.66%
5.76%
17.70%
0.00%
25.51%
74.07%
0.21%
0.00%

2022
50.00%
49.73%

0.27%
7.75%
4.55%
5.88%
4.55%
0.80%
31.55%
31.82%
13.10%
0.00%

2023
45.65%
24.31%
30.04%
20.26%

0.36%
5.84%
10.25%
0.12%
43.38%
4.17%
15.61%
0.00%
26.10%
73.54%
0.00%
0.36%

2023
53.74%
45.72%

0.53%
12.83%
4.28%
7.49%
3.21%
0.53%
37.43%
13.37%
20.86%
0.00%



18-24 0.00%
25-64 99.73%
65+ 0.00%

Age Unknown 0.27%

0.27%
99.73%
0.00%
0.00%

0.27%
99.73%
0.00%
0.00%





