RETENTION RATES

RETENTION RATES	
Full-time Retention Rate	90.88%
Part-time Retention Rate	100.00%
FT-FT degree seeking undergraduates as percent of all undergraduates	100.00%
GRADUATION RATES	
Graduation Rates 150%	
Associate Revised Cohort 150%	666
Associate Adjusted Cohort 150%	666
Associate Completers 150%	666
Associate Graduation Rate 150%	100.00%
Bachelor Revised Cohort 150%	173
Bachelor Adjusted Cohort 150%	173
Bachelor Completers 150%	173
Bachelor Graduation Rate 150%	100.00%
Total Cohort Graduation Rate 150%	100.00%
Still Enrolled Count 150%	0
Transfer Rate Total Cohort 150%	0.00%
Graduation Rates 200%	
Revised Cohort 200%	839
Adjusted Cohort 200%	839
Completers 200% Count	839
Graduation Rate 200%	100.00%
STUDENT OUTCOMES	

Loan Default Rate 0.00%

GRADUATION RATE BY GENDER

 Men
 60.90%

 Women
 39.10%

GRADUATION RATE BY RACE/ETHNICITY

Non-resident alien	0.00%			
Hispanic-Latino	17.97%			
American Indian / Alaska Native	1.57%			
Asian	6.35%			
Black / African-American	8.08%			
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0.25%			
White	41.55%			
Two or more races	7.00%			
Race/Ethnicity unknown	17.23%			
		2021	2022	2023
FALL ENROLLMENT HEADCOUNTS				
Total		3515	3449	7596
Full-Time		3422	3022	7051
Part-Time		93	438	545
FTE		36	163	208
Programs Offered		51	48	48
12-month Enrollment Unduplicated Headcount		3515	3449	7596
12-month Enrollment Unduplicated Undergraduate Headcount		1791	1762	5770
12-month Enrollment Unduplicated Graduate Headcount		1724	1687	1826
12-month Enrollment FTE		3515	3449	7596
DISTANCE EDUCATION HEADCOUNTS				
Programs Offered vis Distance Ed		3	3	3
Total Headcount Distance Ed		330	438	545
Exclusively Distance Ed		330	438	545
Percent Exclusively Distance Ed		9.39%	12.70%	7.17%

0

90.61% 87.30%

0%

3011

0%

3185

0

0%

7051

92.83%

RETENTION RATES

Some Distance Ed

No Distance Ed

Percent Some Distance Ed

Percent No Distance Ed

Full-time Retention Rate	91.26%	89.65%	90.89%
Part-time Retention Rate	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
FT-FT Deg Seeking % of all UG Current	100%	100%	100%
FALL UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS	2021	2022	2023
Under 18	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
18-24	45.90%	38.42%	60.38%
25-64	54.10%	61.58%	39.25%
65+	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Age Unknown	0.00%	0.00%	0.36%
Men	51.98%	48.33%	44.00%
Women	40.48%	38.07%	28.15%
Unknown Gender	7.54%	13.60%	27.85%
Hispanic-Latino	28.87%	25.65%	20.68%
American Indian / Alaskan Native	0.28%	0.45%	0.71%
Asian	5.14%	6.30%	7.42%
Black / African-American	11.22%	12.03%	13.54%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0.67%	0.96%	0.90%
White	23.62%	33.94%	39.64%
Two or more races	4.52%	4.60%	5.20%
Ethnicity Not Reported	25.68%	16.06%	11.92%
Percent Minority	50.70%	50.00%	48.44%
Percent Non-traditional	54.10%	61.58%	39.25%
Percent Part-Time	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
FALL GRADUATE ENROLLMENT STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS	2021	2022	2023
Under 18	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
18-24	3.02%	5.22%	12.21%
25-64	96.98%	94.72%	87.57%
65+	0.00%	0.06%	0.05%
Age Unknown	0.00%	0.00%	0.17%

Men		51.97%	49.79%	49.18%
Women		47.80%	48.90%	46.99%
Unknown Gender		0.23%	1.31%	3.83%
Hispanic-Latino		7.89%	9.48%	7.61%
American Indian / Alaskan Native		2.73%	3.26%	1.92%
Asian		8.64%	7.23%	9.53%
Black / African-American		5.57%	5.16%	6.79%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander		0.64%	0.59%	0.33%
White		40.02%	43.39%	50.16%
Two or more races		21.06%	16.30%	11.66%
Ethnicity Not Reported		13.46%	14.58%	11.99%
Percent Minority		46.52%	42.02%	37.84%
Percent Non-traditional		96.98%	94.78%	87.62%
Percent Part-Time		5.39%	25.96%	29.85%
Degrees Awarded	Degree Type	2021	2022	2023
ASHS	Associates	97	370	666
BSHS	Bachelors	84	116	173
DNP	Nursing Doctorate	59	66	66
DP	Ph.D	0	1	
MD	MD	172	162	161
MHAP	Masters	10	12	10
MHPE	Masters	4	10	11
MPH	Masters	21	19	15
MS	Masters	5	7	10
MSN	Masters	1	0	0
MSOB	Masters	77	75	71
MSPH	Masters	3	1	1
мт/мтмн	Masters	1	0	5
PHD	Ph.D	23	21	24

Undergaduate Graduation Demographics	2021	2022	2023
Men	49.17%	44.44%	45.65%
Women	35.36%	32.30%	24.31%
Unknown Gender	15.47%	23.25%	30.04%
Hispanic-Latino	18.78%	28.19%	20.26%
American Indian / Alaska Native	0.55%	0.00%	0.36%
Asian	3.31%	5.97%	5.84%
Black / African-American	12.71%	11.11%	10.25%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0.00%	0.62%	0.12%
White	20.44%	30.66%	43.38%
Two or more races	3.87%	5.76%	4.17%
Race/Ethnicity unknown	40.33%	17.70%	15.61%
Under 18	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
18-24	21.55%	25.51%	26.10%
25-64	78.45%	74.07%	73.54%
65+	0.00%	0.21%	0.00%
Age Unknown	0.00%	0.00%	0.36%
Graduate Graduation Demographics	2021	2022	2023
Men	57.45%	50.00%	53.74%
Women	42.55%	49.73%	45.72%
Unknown Gender	0.00%	0.27%	0.53%
Hispanic-Latino	8.24%	7.75%	12.83%
American Indian / Alaska Native	0.53%	4.55%	4.28%
Asian	8.78%	5.88%	7.49%
Black / African-American	4.52%	4.55%	3.21%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0.80%	0.80%	0.53%
White	27.66%	31.55%	37.43%
Two or more races	46.81%	31.82%	13.37%
Race/Ethnicity unknown	2.66%	13.10%	20.86%
Under 18	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%

18-24	0.00%	0.27%	0.27%
25-64	99.73%	99.73%	99.73%
65+	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Age Unknown	0.27%	0.00%	0.00%